
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-0282 Name: Audit Services - Contracts

Status:Type: City Resolution In Council

File created: In control:12/16/2010 Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/25/2011 2/1/2011

Title: Subject: Audit Services - Contracts
From: Finance And Management Agency
Recommendation:  Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A City Resolution Amending City Council Resolution No. 82682 C.M.S., Which Authorized A
Contract With Macias Gini, & O'Connell, LLP To Provide Audit Services (Single Audit), To Increase
The Contract For Single Audit Report By Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($19,400), From
Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Three Dollars ($87,203) To One Hundred Six Thousand Six
Hundred Three Dollars ($106,603) To Cover Testing Of Two Additional Major Programs For Fiscal
Year Ending June 30, 2010

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Report.pdf, 3. 83183 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedConcurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment Agency /
City Council

2/1/2011 1 Pass

Approved as Amended the
Recommendation of Staff, and Forward

*Concurrent Meeting of the
Redevelopment Agency and
Finance and Management
Committee

1/25/2011 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee12/16/2010 1

Subject: Audit Services - Contracts
From: Finance And Management Agency
Recommendation:  Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A City Resolution Amending City Council Resolution No. 82682 C.M.S., Which Authorized A Contract
With Macias Gini, & O'Connell, LLP To Provide Audit Services (Single Audit), To Increase The Contract
For Single Audit Report By Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($19,400), From Eighty-Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Three Dollars ($87,203) To One Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Three
Dollars ($106,603) To Cover Testing Of Two Additional Major Programs For Fiscal Year Ending June 30,
2010

City of Oakland Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

